

In early 2023, Brookings Area United Way, Brookings County Food Pantry and Brookings Backpack Project moved into a new collaborative space at 908 Hope Drive. The building was made possible through a land lease from First Lutheran Church, a Community Development Block Grant through the Governor's Office of Economic Development, and support from the City of Brookings, Brookings County, and Valero. To ensure maximum program funding, no community donations were used. If you are interested helping for the future sustainability of the building, please call the United Way office at 605-692-4979.

We invite you to visit and see HOPE in action!

It's Time to Hope Again

| Address | |
|--|---|
| City/State/Zip _ | |
| Phone Number | () - |
| Email | |
| CHECK/CAS | SH |
| | TO BROOKINGS AREA UNITED WAY) |
| | TO BROOKINGS AREA UNITED WAY) |
| (MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T Amount Included S CONTACT BAUW TO | SET UP A RECURRING DONATION |
| (MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T Amount Included S CONTACT BAUW TO FROM YO | TO BROOKINGS AREA UNITED WAY) |
| (MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T Amount Included S CONTACT BAUW TO FROM YO 6 | S SET UP A RECURRING DONATION UR CHECKING ACCOUNT |
| (MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE T Amount Included S CONTACT BAUW TO FROM YO 6 | S SET UP A RECURRING DONATION UR CHECKING ACCOUNT 05-692-4979 DEDUCTION |
| Amount Included S CONTACT BAUW TO FROM YO 6 PAYROLL I Amount to Donate | SET UP A RECURRING DONATION UR CHECKING ACCOUNT 05-692-4979 DEDUCTION Per |

PLEASE...

- Sign me up for quarterly e-newsletter updates
- Contact me for more information on leaving a lasting legacy
- Contact me for information on donating from investments

DONATE ONLINE BROOKINGSUNITEDWAY.ORG

PLEASE REMOVE FORM AND RETURN TO:

Brookings Area United Way | PO Box 750 | Brookings, SD 57006





Ш

Advance =

American Red Cross

Avera Behavioral Health of Brookings Boys & Girls Club of Brookings

Brookings Activity Center

Brookings Adult Ed Program

Brookings Area Child Protection Team

Brookings Area Crime Stoppers

Brookings Area Habitat for Humanity

Brookings Area Transit Authority

Brookings Arts Council Brookings Backpack Project

Brookings Behavioral Health & Wellness

Brookings County Food Pantry

Brookings County Youth Mentoring Program

Brookings Domestic Abuse Shelter

Brookings Interagency Council

Child & Family Resource Network

Delta Dental Mobile Program

Deubrook Backpack Project

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

East Central CASA

FmBe

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

Girl Scouts - Dakota Horizons

Great After - School Place

Helpline Center

Independent Living Choices

Inter-Lakes Community Action Partnership

Lutheran Social Services

My Neighbor

NAMI

Salvation Army

SingleCare = Sioux Council Boy Scouts

Teen Challenge of the Dakotas

Volunteer Service Bank

Volunteer United

EDUCATION SELF SUFFICIENCY Fach square represents one funded program **GIVE TODAY. GIVE HOPE.**

Hope is a powerful force that can transform lives and uplift entire communities. In the face of challenges, the people of our community have always come together, supporting one another and fostering a sense of unity.

Brookings is a place where individuals rise above adversity, where neighbors lend a helping hand to those in need, and where resilience and compassion prevail. When you support the Brookings Area United Way, you become a beacon of hope for countless individuals and families.

Your generous donation can provide a child with the tools they need to succeed in school, offer a struggling family the support necessary to overcome financial hardships, or ensure that vital healthcare services reach those who need them most. Together, we can create lasting change and build a stronger, more resilient community.

Your contribution makes a meaningful impact. Every dollar donated to the Brookings Area United Way is a powerful investment in hope—a commitment to a brighter future for all.

Please consider making a tax-deductible donation to the Brookings Area United Way today. Your contribution will help us continue our vital work, empower individuals, and change lives.

You can make a secure donation online at **brookingsunitedway.org** or mail your contribution to PO Box 750, Brookings, SD 57006.

HOPE HAPPENS AS A COMMUNITY







